The Prayer Hall Services and Maintenance Trust

Registration No. E - 31041 (Mumbai) dated 13-03-2015

C-1, Hermes House, 3rd floor, Mama Pandurang Marg, Opera House, Mumbai 400 004.
Tel No. 91-22- 23684451; 91-22- 23684452; 91-22-23684453
E-mail: prayerhalltrust@gmail.com; Website: www.prayerhalltrust.org

December 02, 2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Prayer Hall at Worli has since 2015 been providing services to growing numbers of Zoroastrians opting for alternate methods of disposal.

Keeping succession planning in mind, providing continuity of effective services, changes have been recently made in the Management & Operations structures.

LIST OF TRUSTEES & CHANGES IN MANAGEMENT W.E.F. 1.12.'24

Mrs. Farzana Mojgani & Mrs. Silloo Billimoria resigned in October 2024 due to other professional and personal commitments. Trustees have recorded appreciation for the services rendered over the years.

The present Trustees of the Prayer Hall Services & Maintenance Trust are:

1) Mr. Dinshaw K. Tamboly

3) Mr. Keki M. Elavia

5) Mr. Sarosh E. Bharucha

7) Mr. Kerssie N. Wadia

9) Mr. Homiyar F. K. Madan

2) Mr. Homi R. Khusrokhan

4) Mr. Karl F. Tamboly

6) Mr. Adil Wadia

8) Mr. Vispy N. Wadia

MANAGEMENT OF THE TRUST

The Trustees have decided to make certain changes to the manner of operations and the management of the Trust with effect from 1.12.'24, which may be noted:

Due to his advancing age, Trustees have decided that Er. Framroze Mirza, who
has managed both the day-to-day running of the Hall and the making of
arrangements for obsequies to be performed as per the wishes of relatives of the
deceased, will step down as 'Coordinator of the Prayer Hall' with immediate
effect.

Trustees are grateful to Er. Framroze Mirza for the services rendered and wish him good health and long life.

- 2. Trustees have decided to appoint Er. Rumi Panthaky as 'Chief Priest' for the arrangement of obsequies. The telephone number on which he may be contacted, on a 24X7 basis, is +91 9769456266. In the event the number is not reachable, he can also be contacted on +91 9137430373.
- 3. Trustees have also decided to separate the role of 'Chief Priest' and 'Manager' and will soon appoint a suitable individual as the Manager of the Hall, who will be responsible for cleanliness, security, general maintenance and other services and be present daily from 10.00 am to 2.00 pm and also at the time when any obsequies are being performed.

The details of the individual appointed as Manager will be conveyed once the appointment has been finalized.

Trustees, The Prayer Hall Services & Maintenance Trust.